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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. I2Q2A

Mst: Rajman Shaheen, SCT (BPS-15), Spelanokas Jamrud District 
Khyber.

APPELLANT.
VERSUS

1- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The District Education Officer, Jamrud, District Khyber.
3- The District Account Officer, Jamrud, District Khyber.
4- The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar^***'**

........ RESPONDNETS.

Khyt>i?r Paktttukhwa 
Service Tribunal

Olary iNo.

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 READ WITH ALL ENABLING
PROVISIONS OF LAW GOVERNING THE SUBJECT. AND AGAINST
IMPUGNED APPELLATE ORDER DATED 31.07.2024 WHEREBY
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT IS REJECTED ON NO
GOOD GROUNDS.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;
ON FACTS:

1-That the Appellant is serving in the Education Department as 

CT- BPS 15 and since her appointment she is performing her 

duties with full dedication and passion.

2- That Appellant was on deputation which was repatriated vide 

order dated 31.03.2022 against which she submitted joining 

and adjustment letter which was not considered by the 

Respondents. (Copy of repatriation order 31.03.2022 and letter 

of joining dated 1/4/2022 is attached as annexure A).

3- That the Respondents initiated inquiry against the Appellant 
about which the Appellant has no ideo and it is crystal clear 

from the facts of inquiry report that the Appellant was not at 
fault rather it was Department’s negligence to adjust her on 

repatriation and that inquiry report is received by the appellant 
at his own from respondent otherwise the respondents were 

reluctant to provide the same.(copy of Inquiry report attached 

as annexure
4- That despite the fact that it was Department’s negligence to 

adjust the Appellant, the respondents issued original impugned

B)



order dated 08.08.2023 in which the baseless period i.e. w.e.f 
01.04.2022 to 09.01.2023 is converted into leave without pay.
(Copy of impugned order 08.08.2023 is attached as 

annexure C)

5- That the Appellant feeling aggrieved, he moved representation 

to the Appellate authority which was rejected vide impugned 

appellate order dated 31.07.2024, on no justifiable reasons.
(Copy of the Representation and Appellate order dated

0& E).31.07.2024 is attached as annexure

•6- That the Appellant further feeling aggrieved and left with no 

other alternate and efficacious remedy but to file this instant 
appeal on the following grounds inter alia.

ON GROUNDS

A- That the issuance of impugned order dated 08.08.2023 and 

Appellate order 31.07.2024 by respondents is against law and 

norms of natural justice hence liable to be set aside.

B- That the action of the Respondent is violative of the Article 4 

and 25 of the Constitution, 1973.

C-That the inquiry conducted dated 04.02.2023 is baseless and 

concocted without notice/ information served on Appellant. 
Further the Respondents admitted the negligence on its part 
through the inquiry report that the Appellant was at no fault as 

she had submitted an application letter for joining and 

adjustment in school but the Respondents paid no heed to it. 
Hence, the inquiry proves the impugned and appellate order is 

illegal and unlawful.

D-That the Appellant was not given reasonable opportunity of 
being personally heard and an inquiry was made without 
notice been served on her.

E- That further no show cause, charge sheet, statement of 
allegation was served on Appellant before the initiation of 
inquiry and issuance of impugned order and appellate order. 
Hence, the aforementioned impugned order and appellate 

order is untenable in the eyes of law.
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F- That the Appellant on repatriation submitted joining letter to 

the Parent Department which was not considered by the 

Respondents hence her right of joining and adjustment was 

curbed by the respondents illegally and unlawfully.

G-That the Appellant further seeks permission to advance any 

. other grounds at the time of regular hearing.

PRAYER
That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 

08.08.2023 and appellate order dated 31.07.2024 may very kindly be 

set aside and the respondents may please be directed to reimburse 

the salaries with effect from 01.04.2022 to 09.01.2023 to the Appellant 

converting the absence period with full pay, with all back benefits. 
Any other remedy which this honorable tribunal deems fit that may 

also be awarded in favor of Appellant.

Dated:
APPELLA

RAJMAN
Through:

AFRASIAB
&

SALMAN KHAN WAZIR 

ADVOCATE(s) HIGH COURT
Certificate:
It is certified that no other appeal Is filed between the parties on the
same issue.

AFFIDAVITE;
I Mrs. Rajman Shaheen. Wife Of Hameed Ullah Khan, SCT iBPS-15).
Spelanokas Jamrud District Khvber, do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare that the contents of this appeal is true and correct to the
best of mv knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed
from this Honorable tribunal so far.

16
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lslam;.|i;ul ilic 3 P' March 2022

OFFJCi: (lijnrir

W.ll, in,mediate, effea Ms. Ra.man Skthcen. CT fBS-15), Elements 

nc:,!:un OciKirmicni, Govormiieni of KPK working 
post 0l-TlJ(rr/i:STiUSM4) a, Islamabad 

Islamabad imdoi l•cdc^;ll 

owit rccuicsi;i Will; 'lie p,

Sccondai'v I'diK'ah'

ry &Seaondaiy f;d
on depuuiuoii basis

Model Scliooi for Girls (I-X) Sangjani fFAi, 
Hivectorate of Edticnrioti, Islamabad is hereby repatriated (on her

against

'CLiiuii 10 report back to her parent department i.e Elementary & 
n Dcparirnenl. Government ofKPK,

1
bhe stands iciived with immediate effect to report back to her parent

depsiiin-cnt.

3. No I ..•\/l.)„y xviil 1,1- allowed ill tins connection.

I'bis with the approval -f Director General FDE

(ALl .AZH.AR) 
Assistant Director Schools (Fi

Ciipv to:

• The ,A( d'K, Lslamabad
• I’.S to DG.FDIi
• /\l;i .1 cii'K'Ci'Mcd
” 'D',: lb icDDi) I lunceiited, with ilic direeiion 

imnicriiaic.ly and scjicl a relieve and slon her .salary
01 hei relieving report to tins Dtrecioiatc.

>".siinn Gllu.ei (.SchooLs), Flcnenlary * Secondai 
''iniMcni id DPk,

! If

bdiiciiiion Dcpartmeni,\'( K y/s

• I If- teacher cnnvcnied.
• GIticc oidci I'l c.

(ALI AZIIAR) 
.Assi.stam nirectov .Schools (F)

r.
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The Section Officer (Schools)
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, 
Government of KPK.

Subject:- REQUEST FOR JOINING.

Respected Sir,

I'

u;A, ■

With reference to the above cited subject, I \was on 
deputation from Government Girls Middle School Malang Ghari, Bara, 
Khyber since 25.5.2005. 1 have cancelled my deputation on 01-04-2022 
vide office order No. F.9-16/13-D-SET(W)FDE dated 31-03-2022,

It is therefore, requested that please join me and adjust me 
in a school accordingly. Hopefully you will facilitate me.

Date.01/04/2022 Yfoigrs faithfully,

(RajiTi^tthaheen),

CTaUGT

\

Cr-*';
I

I
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><- Deputy District Education Office 

Female Khybcr at Jamrud
Emsil: d8ofemBlekhybor2l@gmaH.com Phone No, 091*5820275

VV'. 'f\ ■&
'■t
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INQUIRY REPORT REGRPtNG RAJMAN $HAHEEN CT TEACHER GGHS SPELANOKAS 
JAMRUD KHYBER OF PEPUTATIOI^iPETRIATlON TO PARENT DEPARTM£Nfr~

DhiT-‘ ■■■

/ In pursuance to office order by DEO (F) District Khyber to conduct inquil^-Fegardlng the
f nbove mentioned subject teacher deputatlon/repatrfatlon, The Inquiry committee comprisinq of the 

k’lliowing;-
1. Naima Niaz Deputy DEO (F> Khybsr Chairperson, 2. Zla-Un-NIsa H/M GGHS Ksrigar Bara (Membre).

The inquiry officer contacted Zla-Un-Nisa H/M GGHS Karigar Ghari Bara Hve times on calls 8 
vvatsapp and she did not respond. On sixth times she received cai! and assured the dealing officer ih?.? 
she wMI collect information regarding subject inquiry, After lapse of 25 days she did nol share he' 
information, 'Affren the dealing officer made a try to cxantacl her, her cell phone is off,

Mst: Rajman shaheeh presently CT Teacher at GGHS Spelanokas Jamrud was deputed from 
Khyber Agency to Federal Govt: Primary School Islamabad dated 25.055.2005 for a period of abouE 16 
years Then she was given to times extension. 1“ extension was in 2010 & 2"'’ extension was in 2014. 
then her case vms processed for permanent absorption in Federal Govt. Consequently, v/hich

Introduction.

was
denied by the Federal Govt EduCatiori Department. The teacher concerned was repalriaied to her 
parent department/school.

Facte:-
Mst; Rajirtan Shaheen was asked to produce challan forms of transferring of pension 
emoJuments from the Federal Govt to Provincial Govt Ex-checAer. 
in response, the teacher croncemed after the laps of three weeks produced applicaton 
a!ongv/fth proforma of transferring of her GP Fund from Federal Govt to Provincia! Govi GP 
Fund account. This also is incomplete & unsigned by the authorized officer.

Findinqs:-
Mst: Rajman Shaheen CT teacher is rightly transferred from Pronvinciat Govt to Federal 
Govt.
Her deputation period vi'as rightly extended two times and the teacher concerned is also 
eligible for further one year extension. The Federal Education Departement tried to absofh 
her services in Federal Education Department, but due to long terms adjudication in the tsic-o 
courts which further complicated the matter, consequentJy, the teacher concerned has 
repatriated.
Upon her repatriatiori the teacher concerned submitted her arrival report to parent 
Department The parent Department did not give her charge nor releasetier pay and the 
teacher concerned used to sit in her home due to the ignorance of the rules & regulations of 
terms & condHions of services on deputation.

Conctusion:-
Atmosl the case of tt^ concerned teacher is under the rules and regulations and h-sr 

deputation is quietly according to the law & rules,
However, the transfer of the pension emoluments from the Federal Govt to the P-ovinrai 

Govt Ex-dhecker is compulsory for which she shouid offtcially be directed to transfer ths 
same.

So far, her absentism is concerned, negligence of both the department and teacher 
involved which needs resolvance, however half of the problem has been resotvod on tie 
appointment of the teacher concem^J and parent department.

Recommendations:*

She may be directed to transfer her pension emoluments from Fodra! Govt ir. 
Provincial Govt Ex-checker,
Her absent period may be treated as leave without pay.
ff she did not provide challan form regarding the transfer of pension emoluments then 
particular period may be deducted from her service for the purpose of pension

Deputy Df.'ftrfct
'tOiiHiarrB’n'Offic.if If) 

Khybar

Najma Niaz DDEO Femsie ChairpersonI

.-5%
O^uty: District Education Officer 

Peinaie District Khyber

mailto:d8ofemBlekhybor2l@gmaH.com


DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) KHYBER.

DateNo._53i3
Email: (JBoremalekhybei21@gmail.a)m

2:^J06/2024
KRESSO

(>|17To;
The Director
ESSE Kh^r Pakhtunkhwa. 
at Peshawar.

Subject; APPEAL FOR RELEASE OF PAY W.E.P. 01.04.2022 TO 09.01.2023.

Ptease refer to your office letter No. 7103, dated 06.06.2024 on the subject cited 

above and the detail report in respect of Mst; Rajman Shaheen CT BS-15 GGHS Spelanokas 

Jamrud Disthc! Khyber as te folkw:-

<• Whereas, a letterwas addressed to the Director ESSE Khyber Pakhtunkhvra regarding 

Mst; Rajman Shaheen CT for initialing djsciplinary proceeding (copy attached as 
annexure-A).

'> Whereas, a showcause notice was issued to her vide this office order No. 4087-93, 
dated 01.07.2022 (copy attached as annexure-B)

❖ A letter was addressed to the Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide this office No. 
7665. dat^ 14.09.2022 for guidani^ regarting the joining of duty the axic^rned 
teacher (copy attached as annexure-C)

^ A letter was addressed to this office by the Director ESSE Khyber Pakhtunkhvra 

alongwith personal attendance sheet of the personal hearing of the teacher concerned 

for disposal of the rase (c^y attached as annexure-D).

^ An inquiry committee was constituted in the subject matter vide this office Endst: No.
161-66, dated 10.01.2023 (copy attached as annexure-E).

^ The inquiry committee submitted their report to the undersigned vide dairy No. 8627,
dated 4,2.2023 wth clear cut recommendations (copy attached as annexure-F). 
IMiereas, the teacher conMmed didn't perform her duty at any school during the 

was converted into leave without pay w.e.f. 01.04.2022 to 09,01.2023 {282-
days) as the recommendation of the inquiry committee (copy attached 

G), which she also confessed in her appeal slating that she waited at home for 9 

months and 9 days.
Report is submitted for further procedure please.

as annexure-

V
/n DISTRICT EDUfcATIION OFFICER 
l^j1>female khyber at JAMRUD

Ends!; No.________
Copy forwarded to the;-

1. PA to Additional Director Estab: E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
2. Master File.

Dated -/ /06/2024.

4'/^ /-DISTRICT EDUCATliON OFFICER
/ ( d PWALE KHYBER AT JAMRUD

t
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DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
FEMALE DISTRICT KHYBER AT JAMRUD.

Phone No, 091-5820275
H^sseo

Email:deofemalekhyber21(g)gmail.comsssas*
.li- ^ ............ .,.. ^

OFFICE ORDER.

Reference to this office adjustment order No. 161-66, dated 10,01,2023 & in the

light of the recommendations of inquiry committee Dairy No. 8627, dated 04.02,2023 in 

respect of Mst: Rajman Shaheen CT BPS-15 GGHS Spelanokas Jamrud District Khyber, her 

e.f. 01.04.2022 to 09.01.2023 (282 days) is hereby converted into leaveabsent period i.e. w

vnthout pay

Necessary entry to this effect should be made in her service book.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
FEMALE KHYBER AT JAMRUD

Dated O S /08/20231. sgf—Endst: No.
Copy forwarded to the

1. District Account officer Khyber at Jamrud.
2. PA to Additional Director E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at 

Peshawar.
3. Principal GGHS Spelanokas Jamrud.
4. ADEO Female concerned District Khyber.
5. Individual concerned.
6. Accountant local office.
7. Master File. y

%

0^

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
FEMALE KHYBER AT JAMRUD

7?



L'fo,
' / :- >The Secretary,

Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

APPEAL FOR ADJUSTMENT/REPRITATION AT GGMS MALNG GHARI BARA.

/ ‘
V

Subject: -

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above-cited subject, I explain the points raised in the SHOW CAUSE 

letter Endst No. 4087-93 (Annex-A) as under: -
I was appointed as PTC teacher at Government Girls Primary School Amir Shah', on 15-11-1994 

(Annex-B) and then I was regularly appointed as CT teacher at Government Girls Middle School Malang 
Ghari, Bara, Khyber on 14-1Z-1999. (Annex-C)

I was transferred to the Federal Directorate of Education, Islamabad on Deputation under Wedlock 
Policy,(Annex-D) vide letter No. F.4-9/2005/D-71(W)FDE dated 28*'’ May 2005 for three (3) years w.e.f 25- 
05-2005 to 24-05-2008 (Annex-E) which was extended for more two (2) years vide No.F.9-14/ll92 {W)FDE 
dated 7“' January 2010 (Annex-F). As I was posted on deputation under Wedlock Policy, therefore, the time 
limit beyond 05 years is not applicable under this policy. (Annex-G)

1.

2.

During this period my case was processed for permanent absorption at the Federal Directorate of 
Education, Islamabad (Annex-H). In this regard X-FATA Secretariat Warsak Road, Peshawar was also 
requested for issuance of NOC for permanent absorption at FDE Islamabad vide letter No. F.2013/P.A- 
Dep/14-16-17/ {W)FDE dated 26*^ August, 2013 (Annex-1). The FATA Secretariat Peshawar, accordingly 
issued NOC for my permanent absorption at FDE Islamabad, vide letter No. S.0(FATA)EDU/l-30/2013 Endst 
No. 2984-87 dated 18^^ December 2013. (Annex-J) My case for permanent absorption at the Federal 
Directorate of Education was processed which was prolonged till 2022 due to court cases (Annex-K). 
Ultimately my service was repatriated to my parent office on my own request vide letter No. F.9-16/13-D- 
SET(W)FDE dated 31” March, 2022 (Annex-L)

It is submitted solemnly that no order/letter has been received me from the education Department 
KPK ex-FATA till my repatriation. The allegation mentioned in the above show cause notice is baseless, as 
there is no fault on my part due to the reason explained above.

I have requested for an adjustment instead I was issued a show cause notice according to E&D rules 
and I have Immediately replied DOE Dr. Fanoos Jamal (Annex*M) but my case is still pending. Instead of 
this E&D rules Education Depart.nent has adjusted Ms. Nishat Begum,P5T at GGPS No.l Bannu (Annex-N), 
Ms. Mussarat Sultana PST at GGPS No.l Kohat (Annex-O) and Ms.Tahira Shaheen, SST was issued show 
cause but The Education Department of KPK has allowed her to enjoy her duty at Islamabad till absorption 
verbally and no action has been taken till date. (Annex-P). The above-mentioned teacher's case is the same 
as mine.

2.

3.

5.

6. The Federal Directorate of Education has stopped my salary since 1” April 2022 and I mentally very 
disturbed due to such above-mentioned conditions.

It is therefore, requested to kindly accept my joining, adjust me at GG.Middle School Malang Ghari 
Bara Khyber and withdraw/cancel my show cause on humanitarian basis, please.

Date. .

N SHAHEEN)
CT- TEACHER

GGMS MALANG GHARI, BARA, KHYBER
C/d Hameed Ullah Khan, Headmaster
Islamabad Model School for Boys (l-V)
Dhoke Lubana, FA, Islamabad. (FDE)

/ 0348-5006435
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To
\

The Deputy District Education Officer (Female), 
DEO, Office Jamrud, Peshawiu-.

Subject:- ^PEAL FOR RET,E4SE OF ARREARS OF PAY W.E.F 01-04-2022 TO 

10-01- 202^

Respected Madam,

in • ft; T'* reference to the DEO office I<Chyber Letter No, 5627 dared 04-02-2023 the 
uiquiry officer has admitted and supported
concerned teacher is under the rules and 
law & rules”

me m her conclusion that “Almost the case of the 
re^ilations and her deputation is quietly according to the

officer has admitted that the pareni department has not given
er charge nor release her pay in time after submitted her arrival in parent depnrement KPK and send 

back the tyacher to sit at her home (Annex-A).

r P p A inquiry officer has demanded the pension contribution emoluments and
ifn Z w oansferred to District Account Office Jamrud vide

A°rpJ r, u T on 07-04-2023 (Anne.-B). Thn Pension Contribution
Lase m AOl R, Islamabad is under process and the AGPR wUl send
AG office KPK (documents attached) (Annex-C).

Dear Madam, I have submitted my joining in parent department for adjustment but 
unlottunately tliey have ignored my joining, so 1 was waiting for m.v ad,ustment in any school and the 
p^ent department has prolonged the matter. There is no negligence or ani^ fault m my side (Annex-

pension contribution online to

D).

It is therefore, humbly requested chat please release mv whole 
allowance deduction in (BPS:15) w-e.f i'01-fl4-2ti22 tn 10.m.7n?-t^ 
will facilitate me.

pay without any 
humanitarian basis. I hope youon

Dated 10-07-2023 fours faithfully

(Rajman Shaheen)
SCT,B-15

GGHS bPELANOKAS JAMRUD

O
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To,
T!u‘ dirpcJor l:S:iE dopiirtinenl, 
Kl'KPcisli.iwar, RGL11699 121 ’

.■n'

/!ft’?

\Subic^ct; Departrn.?ritnl iippeal against the imi 
Scfvicew.e.f 0:1.04.2022 to 09.01.J 
respondents as the appellant ha 
respondents is against law and ruf

Sr'-'S'-'y1'. '• I V I. ,

o»,i AA^

\ -* '
Si. si'

, ’'"iSiigiS
y(7-/y^ "/■.

/i

i-i. :h 'i! '.si'-"' . ‘ r^uspc^cted sir,
N

I am writini! to bring to votir attention 
i'-'O-ss Ra|nian Shaliocn, have endured at the 1 
Saniina Ghani. I humbly request your interventi 
the period from 01-04-202:’ to 10-01-2023.

As per the details of nay case, I was on c
Directorate of Education repatriated me to my parent's department, in compliance with the repatriation, 1 
immediately submitted my Arrival repoit to SO (Elementaiy & Secondary Education Department Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa), Muhammad Ishaq, on 01-04-2022. Despite my best efforts and numerous visits to various 
education offices, Including the Educsiticn Department, Secretariat of Education, SO Educotion, and DEO Office 
Jamrud, I wasnot assigned any school for adjustment, and my pay was not released on time.

Moreover, DEQ Eanoos Jamal called me in for an explanationwithout valid reasons, to which I promptly 
responded. Nevertheless, my situation remained unchanged, and 1 wasieft without a school posting and 
proper payment.

Finally, on 10-01-2023, new DEO Samina Ghani adjusted me at Government Girls High School Spelario Kas 
iarnrudbut created a controversy regarding the pay adiuslment, considering the per,od from Ol-O-'.-ZOll to 10-01-2023. 
The inquiry ptticerMiss: Najma Niac, DDEO and Zia-Un-Nisa Headmistress, appointed for this matter uniaitly raised 
irrelevant points regarding Pension contributions and Q.l’. r-unrt transter, etc, which did not pertain to the issue at 
hand.The inquiry officer concluded,"My case followed the rules and regulations, and my deputation was in 
accordance with the law. However, regarding rny absenteoisni during the aforementioned iteriod, she 
attributed negligence to Doth the department and myself, even though naif of tne problem was resolved".

-t
iu i.f»< , ^ I A’ ^ «

Xoinv nrJ - ...
ucIlIk sK 1___

f'f.

ofsctidc: 1

In her recommei'idations, the inquiry officer Miss; Najma Niaz, DOEO, and Zio-Un-Nisa Headmistress 
suggested treating my absent period as leave without pay, winch is entirely unjust given my relentless efforts 
to secure my rightful pay and posting durin.g this tine. I! is crucial to note that I was not sitting idly at home; 
instead, I continuously visited offices end sought help tc andress the matter

The mental and financial toll this ordeal has taken on me has been imniens-;. The education 
department's negligence and mistreatment iiave forccri me lo sock loans -Tom relatives y,-sl to sustain my life 
during this difficult period

Considsi ing the facts outlined above, I earnestly .'equest you: esteemed assistance to .lodress my case
and ensure the release t-f my pay from 01-f!-l-2C22 to '.G-Cii-2023 and may veiy kindly set at'Cie ;r,e impugned 
order dated 08.08 2023.

I trust in your impartiality and wisdom and remain hopeful that jus:ice will ;;;ev;;;l. 
Thank you for youi attention to this matter.

'Sincerely,/

Miss Rajman^'iiaheen 
SCI, GGhS.SPELANO KAS, JAMRUD 
Coll H 03215146190 
Dalt‘:10.08-2023.
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Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Eduaitidn 

EhyberPakhtmddiwa Peshawar
Merged Area^ Plione# 091/-9330242 

(PST,SPST,PSHT & Shuhada Package)
Vi- /A!?r/2024No. / Dated

To

District Education Officer (Female) 
Khyber

4 V

APPEAL FOR RELEASE OF PAY WITH EFFECT FROM 01-04-2022 TOSubject: -
09-01-2023

I am directed to refer to your office letter No. 2343 dated 29-06-2024 on 

the subject cited above and to state that the appeal in respect of Mst. Rajman Shaheen 

Sr,CT (BPS-15) GGHS Spilano Kas Tehsil Jamrud District Khyber has been 

REJECTED on the basis of your office report.
I am -further directed to ask you to inform the teacher concerned

accordingly please.

. r

(Bushra ^gum)
Assistant Director Estab: (Female) 

Elementary & S^ondaryEducatlon 
(Merged Areas)/KhyberPakhtunkhwa

/Endst No.
Copy to the:-

1. Mst Rajman Shaheen Sr, CT {BPS-15) GGHS Spilano Kas Tehsil Jamrud 
District Khyber.

2. P.A to Additional Director (Estab :) Local Directorate.

(Bushra Begum)
Assistant Director Estab: (Female) 

Elementary & SecondaryEducatioD- 
(Merged Areas) Khyber



WE s^m^cEs T^mvmL,
^(ESmWJ\.<R

RAJMAN SHAHEEN

VERSUS

EDUCATION DEPTT

-P/2024Appeal No.

On behalf of Petitioner/Appellant No.

1/ we the petitioners/appellant hereby appoint Mr. Afrasiab Khan'Wazir Advocate in the 
above-mentioned case, to do all or any of the following acts, deeds things.

1. To appear, act, sign, record Statement and plead for me/us in the above-mentioned 
case in this court /Tribunal or any other Court /Tribunal in which the same may be 
tried or heard, and other proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.

2. To sign, verify compromise and file or withdraw all proceedings, petitions, appeals, 
affidavits, and any other documents, as may be deemed necessary of advisable by 
them for the conduct, prosecution or defense of the said case at its stages.

3. To receive payments of, and issue receipts for, all money that may be or become due 
and payable to us during the course or on the conclusion of the proceedings.

4. To do all other acts and things which may be deemed necessary or advisable during 
the proceedings.

AND HEREBY AGREE:

a. To ratify whatever the said advocate may do in the proceedings.
b. Not to hold the Advocate responsible if the said case be proceeded ex-parte or 

dismissed in default in consequence of absence from the Court/Tribunal when it is 
called for hearing.

c. An advocate shall not be responsible for any concealment, fraud, misrepresentation 
made by the client before any tribunal, court or forum.

d. That the Advocate shall be entitled to withdraw from the prosecution of the said case 
if the whole or any part of the agreed fees remains unpaid.

In witness whereof, I/We have signed this power of Attorney/ Vakalatnaraa hereunder, the 
contents of which have been read/ explained to me/us and fully understood by me/ us.

Terms Accepted

Signatu
^ccepte  ̂^^ttesU £

JlfrasiaB ^fmn Wazir ^Salman ^nWazir
^({vacates <Peslia'war!Higfi Court, (PesHawar. 
office:
‘Room 5Vb. (^ovt CoCkge 
T^mra ‘Plaza, (Pesfiaivar.
Ced: 0312-9S88752.

Mccifoon.


